L05000029331

(Reque	stor's Name)	<u></u>
(Addres	s)	
(Addres	s)	
	·	
(City/Sta	ate/Zip/Phone #	7)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Busine	ss Entity Name	
(Docum	ent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	f Status
Special Instructions to Filin	g Officer:	
;		

Office Use Only



300048302503

03/23/05--01039--020 **155.00

2005 MAR 23 PM 2: 30
DIVING CORTORATIONS
DIVING AHASSEE, FLORIDA

LAW OFFICES

ALEXANDER & VANN, LLP

411 GORDON AVENUE
THOMASVILLE, GEORGIA 31792
(229) 226-2565
TELECOPIER (229) 228-4962
E-MAIL: davidson@slexandervann.com

March 22, 2005

Department of State of Florida Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Organization of a Limited Liability Company

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find one (1) original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization and Registered Agent for Sailfish Real Estate and Development, LLC. Please file the Articles and return to us the Certificate and Articles marked filed. Our firm check for filing fees in the amount of \$155.00 is also enclosed, along with a return envelope.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me.

Synderely.

Dale S. Davidson

pmw Enclosures

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

10: Kesizuation pecno				
Division of Corpor	rations			
SUBJECT: SAILFISH R	EAL ESTATE AND DEVE	ELOPMENT, LLC		
SUBJECT:		Liability Company)		
1				
The enclosed Articles of Or	ganization and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:				
DALE S. DA	VIDSON		HALLAHASSEE, FLORIUS	
	(N	ame of Person)		
l			35.03	
ALEXANDER & VANN,	HD		4	
ALEXANDEN & VAIVIN,		irm/Company)		
			1	
411 GORDON	AVENUE		·	
		(Address)		
1				
mitt. 1 m. 6 a a a	o			
THOMA	SVILLE, GA 31792	State and Zip Code)		
	(City/	state and hip code)		
For further information con	cerning this matter, please o	eall:		
DALE DAVIDSON		at (229) 226-2565		
(Name of	Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Te	lephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the	he following amount:			
	J \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
•			(mornoun sob) is eneroses)	
STREET	ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:		
Registrati	Registration Section Registration Section		ection	
Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street		Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		
Tollahasses Florida 22200		Tallahassee Florida 37314		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SAILFISH REAL ESTATE AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC,

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Sailfish Real Estate and Development, LLC referred to in these Articles of Organization as the "Company." The Company is organized pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE II NAME AND ADDRESS OF ORGANIZER

The name and address of the organizer of the Company is: Deborah Irby, 41 The Green Way Loop, Panama City Beach, Florida 32413.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is: Deborah Irby, 41 The Green Way Loop, Panama City Beach, Florida 32413.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated on this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Deborah Irby

ARTICLE IV PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The Company's initial principal office is located at: 41 The Green Way Loop, Panama City Beach, Florida 32413.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The name and address of each Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

Name and Address:

MGRM

Deborah Irby

41 The Green Way Loop

Panama City Beach, Florida 32413

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization, this \(\limits_{\infty} \) day of March 2005.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 608.408(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE EXECUTION OF THIS AFFIDAVIT CONSTITUTES AN AFFIRMATION UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE FACTS STATED FREIN ARE TRUE.

Deborah Irby, Organizer

FILE D 2005 HAR 23 PM 2: 30 2005 HAR 23 PM 2: 30 DIYLION OF CORPORATIONS DIYLION AHASSEE, FLORIDA